Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 03-01-2023 CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0506 0506 BPH2000000002 4 Procurement Folder: 741831

Document Name: Change Order No. 3 Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Medical Supplies for WWDHHR/BPH offices - CO3-Extension Change Order No. 3

To Extend Contract

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-08-03

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-05-01

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000110771 Requestor Name: Christine L Basham

MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 356-4930

9954 MAYLAND DR STE 5176 Requestor Email: christine.l.basham@wv.gov

HENRICO VA 23233

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:

Discount Details: FILE LOCATION

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 No

#3 No

#4 No

INVOICE TO SHIP TO

VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS

AS INDICATED BY ORDER AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999

us us

3 2> Bav

Total Order Amount:l Open End

Purchasing - e Gopy

A 2\3\a2 .

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE: l ( l‘g IJQ)_B 6;%”_“\' Bm FILE

ELECTRI NIC SIGNATURE N FIL ELEELTRONIC SIGNAT

Date Printed:  Mar2, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0506 0506 BPH2000000002 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order 3

Change Order 3 is issued to extend the contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized
change orders.

Effective date of extension 03/01/23 through 05/01/23.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 42000000 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Medical Equipment and Accessories and Supplies

Extended Description:

Pursuant to the Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy (MMCAR) Agreement of Understanding, the West Virginia Department of Health and Human
Resources is contracting with McKesson to provide medical supplies at various department locations as ordered for the period of March 1, 2023 through May 1,
2023.

Date Printed:  Mar 2, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0506 0506 BPH2000000002 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
Bureau for Public Health

Jeffrey H. Coben, MD Central Finance Matthew Q. Christiansen, MD, MPH
Interim Cabinet Secretary Commissioner & State Health Officer
TO: Whom it May Concern

FROM:  Christy Basham (a2l

h\g

BPH Purchasing (g™
DATE: February 28, 2023
RE: Extension of Contract - CMA BPH2000000002

Please accept this justification on behalf of the Bureau for Public Health for the
extension of contract CMA BPH2000000002 from March 01, 2023 until May 01, 2023.
The current contract expires on February 28, 2023. This contract with McKesson
Medical Surgical Minnesota Supply Inc. is for medical supply purchases, it is utilized
throughout the Bureau.

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact me at (304)352-
4854 or Christine.L.Basham@wv.gov.

)
Hoboit Dice

Agree

350 Capitol Street, Room 702 * Charleston, West Virginia 25301 » 304-558-2971 « 304-558-1035 (fax) » dhhr.wv gov



4 F)

D‘ocuS‘ign Envelope ID: 6BF364E6-AD2E-4CBB-9EC1-07438908984F

MCKESSON

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

February 27, 2023

Re: Extension of State of WV Contract CMA 0506 0506 BPH2000000002
Dear Mr. Price:

Medical-Surgical Inc., McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesota Supply Inc., and Moore Medical LLC (collectively, “McKesson™) and
the West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources Bureau for Public Health are mutually interested in extending
contract CMA 0506 0506 BPH2000000002 until May 1, 2023, due to the extension of McKesson’s MMCAP Infuse Contract No.
MMS18000 through the same date.

This Letter memorializes the extension of the Contract CMA 0506 0506 BPH2000000002 according to all terms, conditions, prices and
specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The effective date of renewal is March 1, 2023
through May 1, 2023. No other changes.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Debvorale teagwosd,

DFEYAEC1C2D4447 .
Deborah Haywood
VP, GM Government Contracting
McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions LLC

Seen and agreed:

Holat Die
Mr. Robert Price
West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources Bureau for Public Health

McKesson Medical-Surgical Government Solutions LLC
9954 Mayland Drive, Suite 5176
Richmond, VA 23233

www.mckesson.com



* DocuSigh Erivelope ID: ESB084CB-70BD-4835-80CF-32FFRQeebitite a3 of Feb. 16, 2023

¢ MMS 18000
Most current version: Amendment 830
hitps:#fmembers.infuse-mn.gov/useriogin Tiendered: Febnayy 0. 2003

AMENDMENT NO. 32 TO MMCAP INFUSE CONTRACT NO. MMS18000

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 38 ("Amendment™) is entered info on the date all required signatures are obtained for this
document (“Effective Date™) by and between the State of Minnesota acting through its Commissioner of
Administration ("Minnesota”) on behalf of MMICAF Infuse ("MMCAP Infuse”) and McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.. a'
corporation located at 9954 Mayland Dxive, Suite 4000, Richmond, VA 23233; McKesson Medical-Surgical
Minnesota Supply Inc., a conporation located at 9954 Maylzmd’, Dn‘ve, Suite 5176, Henrico, VA 23233; and MeKesson
Medical-Surgical Govemment Sclutions LLC, a limited liability company located at 9554 Mayland Drive, Suite 5176
Henrico, VA 23233 {collectively “Vendor").

RECITALS
WHEREAS, MMCAP Infuse and Vendor entered into MMS 18000 on March 1, 2018 ("Original Contract™);

WHEREAS, MMCARP Infuse and Vendor amended certain terms and conditions of the Original Contract by the
way of ihe MMS 18000 Amendment 1 on May 21, 2018; Amendment 16 on December 21, 2018; Amendment 17 on
MNovember 28, 2018; Amendment 20 on March 25 219; Amendment 26 on Apiil 8, 2020, Amend ment 28 on October
30, 2020; Amendment 29 on November 9, 2020; Amendment 31 on Mareh 30, 2021; Amendment 32 on August 31,
2021; Amendment 33 on October 1, 2021; Amendment 34 on Oclober 26, 2021; Amendment 35 on December 31,
2021; Amendment 36 on April 5, 2[}22 Amendment 37 on December 14, 2{122 and Amendment 38 on Januany 25
2[}23 together, Original Contract and Amendments 1, 16, 17, 20, 26, 28, 29, and 31-38 will be referred to as
‘Agreement”

WHEREAS, MMCAP Infuse and Vendor have agreed fo cerfain changes in the terms and conditions sat forth
in the Agreement and have agresd fo amend the Agreement to reflect said changes;

WHEREAS, besides the terms and conditions of the Agreement amended in this Amendment, the Agreement
remgains in full force and effect; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the pariies acknowledge and herely agree that the Agreement shall be amended as
foliows:

Capitalized Terms; Definitions; Conditions. The Agreement and Amendment shall be read together as one
documert. Any capitalized tems used in Amendment that are defined in the Agreement will have the same meaning(s)
when used herein, unless the context cleary requires otherwise. To the extent there shall exist a conflict between the
Agreement and this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment will control. Unless otherwise cleary aliered, modified,
deleted, or amended otherwise, the terms of the Agreement will continue in their entirety and govemn the mntactual
relationship between Vendor and MMCAP infuse.

in this Amendment, changes o pre-existing Agreement language will use elke-theaugh for deletions and undertining
for inserfions.

Revision 1: ARTICLE 4 CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS, Paragraph 2. Contract Expiration Date in the
Agreement will be revised as follows:

2. Contract Expiration Date
May March 1, 2023, the Confract may he extended upon execution of a writien amendment and acoeptance
of both parties.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Agreement between the pariies are hereby expressly reaffirmed and
remain in fult force and effect.

[End of Amendment; Signature Page Follows]

Page{of 2



DocuSign Ervelope I: ES8084CB-70BD-4835-BOCF-32FFRQ¥gBiTie as of Feb. 16, 2023

VENDOR:

: MMS 18000
Maost current version: ~ Amendment £30
hitps:#members.infuse-mn.gov/userogin TEndRMEdFabaianrs. 2023

McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.
McKesson Medical-Surgical Minnesoia Supply Inc.

McKesson Medical —Surgical Government Schitions LLC
The Vendor censified that the appropriate persen(s) have executed this
Amendment on behalf of the Vendor as required and by applicable articles,

bylaws, resoluticns, or ondnances.

Mame:
Signature:
Tifla:
Date:

Deborah Haywood — DscuSigrd by:

[

| Debeorabe, teaspuond
DFGDAECIC 4447

vice President, General Manager

2,/9/2023

STATE OF MINNESCTA FOR MMCAP INFUSE
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § #8C_03, subd. 3

wifhigrand by! James Babbitt
Name: [ =ssweaby
Gmence Bublitt
Signature: [:m - Tmm
Date: Lo 2/10/2023

COMMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C 05, subd. 2

Name: ~NotuSigrad by! Christina Fox
o | st e
ignaturel — =
o ARG 571072023
[Signature Page]

Page 2 0f2



